06-1022232 24899 ALEA NORTH AMERICA INS CO 10,000 (1,000) (1,000) 11,000 11,000
06-1325038 30730 FINIAL REINSURANCE CO. 1,000 0 0 1,000 1,000
AA-1120355 00000 CX REINS CO LTD 984,000 6,000 6,000 978,000 978,000

9999999 Totals 995,000 0 0 5,000 0 0 5,000 990,000 990,000

1. Total 990,000
2. Line 1 x .20 198,000
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 198,000
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 18 x 1000) 789,000
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 987,000

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 208,590,744 208,590,744

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 36,910,997 36,910,997

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 8,337,981 (8,337,981) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 400,000 (400,000) 0

5. Other assets 13,651,643 13,651,643

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 107,454,492 107,454,492

8. Totals (Line 28) 267,891,365 98,716,511 366,607,876

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 43,443,848 111,991,000 155,434,848

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 5,373,166 5,373,166

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 23,748,443 16,864,450 40,612,893

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 29,083,189 (29,083,189) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 68,750 (68,750) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 987,000 (987,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 12,318,826 12,318,826

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 115,023,222 98,716,511 213,739,733

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 152,868,143 X X X 152,868,143

22. Totals (Line 38) 267,891,365 98,716,511 366,607,876

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1 - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 111,043,290 XXX 111,043,290 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

2. Premiums earned 106,642,017 XXX 106,642,017 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

3. Incurred claims 70,344,706 66.0 70,344,706 66.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

4. Cost containment expenses 819,350 0.8 819,350 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5. Incurred claims and cost
containment expenses (Lines 3
and 4) 71,164,056 66.7 71,164,056 66.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

6. Increase in contract reserves 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

7. Commissions (a) 9,957,618 9.3 9,957,618 9.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8. Other general insurance expenses 13,402,878 12.6 13,402,878 12.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 7,621,583 7.1 7,621,583 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10. Total other expenses incurred 30,982,079 29.1 30,982,079 29.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

12. Gain from underwriting before
dividends or refunds 4,495,882 4.2 4,495,882 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

13. Dividends or refunds 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14. Gain from underwriting after
dividends or refunds 4,495,882 4.2 4,495,882 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for
Line 11 from overflow page 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 through 1103

[…]

Premiums

Earned

Number of
Covered

Lives
Premiums

Earned

16

Amount

17

Percent of
Premiums

Earned

Number of
Covered

Lives

0199999 TOTAL EXPERIENCE ON INDIVIDUAL POLICIES 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0

0299999 TOTAL EXPERIENCE ON GROUP POLICIES 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0

GENERAL INTERROGATORIES
1. If response in Column 1 is no, give full and complete details

2. Claims address and contact person provided to the Secretary of Health and Human Services as required by 42 U.S.C. 1395ss(c) (3) (E) for this state
2.1   Address:   ,
2.2   Contact Person and Phone Number:

3. Billing address and contact person for user fees established under 41 U.S.C. 1395u(h) (3) (B).
3.1   Address:   ,
3.2   Contact Person and Phone Number:

4. Explain any policies identified above as policy type "O"

3
6

0
.W

Y

*38245201340100100*

 SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

REINSURANCE SUMMARY SUPPLEMENTAL FILING FOR GENERAL
INTERROGATORY 9 (Part 2)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

NAIC Group Code 00023 To be Filed by March 1 NAIC Company Code 38245

(A) Financial Impact

1

As Reported

2

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance Effect

3
Restated Without

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance

A01. Assets 267,891,365 56,208,423 324,099,788

A02. Liabilities 115,023,222 42,433,745 157,456,967

A03. Surplus as regards to policyholders 152,868,143 13,774,678 166,642,821

A04. Income before taxes 9,145,599 (11,378,179) (2,232,580)

(B) Summary of Reinsurance Contract Terms (C) Management’s Objectives

The information in this supplemental relates to a reinsurance treaty between BCS Insurance
Company (BCSI) and Plans' Liability Insurance Company (PLIC), an affiliate of BCSI.  PLIC
agrees to reinsure BCSI on its professional liability business for the first $1,000,000 of
ultimate net loss in each claim made/each policy plus 5% of $4,000,000 in excess of
$1,000,000 of ultimate net loss in each claim made/each policy.  PLIC also reinsures a loss
corridor retention for the above reinsurance layer.  PLIC pays BCSI a ceding commission